FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-27-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Our Ref: <u>15304-0017</u>

101335343

TO. The Commissioner of Faterits and Trade		tu the attached original docum	cht(s) of copy(les).	
Submission Type	mRD 4.5.00	Conveyance Type		
X New	4.2.00	_X Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement 1	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #		Merger	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error		Change of Name	Month Day Year 2/14/00	
Reel # Frame #		Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other	•	
Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of conveying	narties attached	
Execution Date				
Name			·	
Formerly			2/14/00	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X_ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganizationDelaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
NameSIEMC Acquisition Corp.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1971 Old Cuthbert Road	4			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cherry Hill, NJ 08034				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partne		corded is an assignment and the the domiciled in the United States,	
_X Corporation Association		an appointment of a	domestic representative should	
Other		document from Assign	nation must be a separate gnment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Delaware			
/26/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000076 1777088	FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 0F				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0036**

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name	·			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		and the state of t		
Correspondent	t Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Nur	mber <u>(202)</u> 467-7397	
Name	Anita G. Blumenthal, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP			
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W., Attn: TMSU			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	nttached conveyance docur	ment # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)	
		1,777,0 88 2,172,955		
Number of Pro	pperties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved.	2	
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties List of Payment: Check Enclosed Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fe	sed X	\$ \$65.00 Deposit Account Number:13-4520	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

....

Anita G. Blumenthal
Name of Person Signing

Signature

4/5/00 Date Signed

Yes X

No_

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 14 day of Fabruary, 2000, by EMC Technology, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal business address at 1971 Old Cuthbert Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of SIEMC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 1971 Old Cuthbert Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034, (hereinafter "Assignee").

INTRODUCTION

- Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), including the common law rights, the federal registrations of the registered Marks, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;
- Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks, including the common law rights, the federal registration of the registered Marks, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to Paragraph 2.1 (a)(xii) of the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between the parties on January 14, 2000 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, including the common law rights, the federal registrations of the registered Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this _/4th day of February, 2000.

EMC TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Title:

1-WA/1355009.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0038

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

THERMOPAD 1,777,088 June 15, 1993

SMARTLOAD 2,172,955 July 14, 1998

Unregistered Mark

Mark

RIGHT BRAIN COMPONENTS

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/05/2000